2024 Utility Infrastructure Division Survey Northeastern Results
Total number of respondents: 23

1. What types of construction services do you engage in? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 23

2. Areyou familiar with the 811/call before you dig program/requirements in areas you work in? (Mark all that
apply) Responses



4. How do you feel about your state’s 811/ one call system? Responses: 23

Very positive H 30%

somewnat positve - NN
Neutral - 9%

Somewhat negative [N 13%

Very negative | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

5. Isthe 811-system responsive to all requests in a timely manner? Responses: 23

Always 229

Most of the time 61%
About half of the time
Less than half of the time | 0%

Never | 0%

Don'tknow | 0%
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6. How long does it usually take the 811 system to respond? Responses: 23

Within 1 business day
Within 2-3 business days
Within 5 business days
6-9 business days

10 or more business days
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7. What do you believe is causing most of the delays? Responses: 23

Facility owners/ operators 48%
Excavators
Locators
811 centers

Local governments

Municipalities | 0%
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8. Does your organization utilize the state 811 website for submitting tickets and online training resources?
Response: 23




9. How satisfied are you with each utility sector's processes surrounding 811 systems? Responses: 23

50%

10. How often are utilities buried at documented depths? Responses: 23



11. Are any types of utilities more responsible for causing 811 response delays than others? Response: 23

Gas
74%
Water
Wastewater
73%
Telecom
Other energy sources
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12. What of the following do 811 response delays affect? Responses: 23

Time 91%
Financial
Labor restraints due to worker availability

Other
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13. Do you “white line” the area you would like located in advance of submitting a locate request? Response: 23

Always
Sometimes 48%
Not usually

Never

N/A in the state(s) | work in
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14. Do you pothole prior to conducting utility excavation, if necessary? Response: 23
Never Necessary (N/A) | 0%

Yes 83%

No 4%

Unsure 13%
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15. Does your organization utilize a dig permit to document the process steps taken prior to starting the
excavation? Response: 23

Always 35%
Sometimes

Not usually

Never 13

Unsure 13%
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16. What required training do you mandate your contractors engage in? Response: 23
Commom Ground Alliance and in-person training

CGA Best Practices training

OSHA safety training 65%

In-house customized training

Other 9%
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17. Do you conduct training courses in-house or is this done by a third party? Response: 23

18. Does this training also apply to any subcontractors, third parties or union members that may be working on
utility projects? Response: 23

19. Have you received an insurance claim relating to utility work within the past 12 months? Response: 23



20. Considering all insurance claims your company has received, how many are related to utility work?

Responses: 21

21. How much does the average claim seek? Responses: 6

22. If you receive a claim, who is it coming from? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 6

23.



24. Does your organization have a formal utility strike avoidance program? Responses: 22
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Vacuum excavators
Backhoes

Heavy excavators
Trenchers

None of these

80% 90% 100%

6%
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ewer technologies do you or your company use as part of utility excavation? Responses: 18




